This instrument was prepared by: JANE EVANS 1904 COGSWEL AVENUE

PELL CITY, ALABAMA 35125

Send Tax Notice to Grantee: MARIE WILLIAMSON 345 WHISPER ROAD VINCENT, AL 35178

## QUITCLAIM DEED



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/22/2014 12:55:35 PM FILED/CERT

## THE STATE OF ALABAMA, SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration a fair and adequate sum of United States currency, in hand paid to the undersigned, MARIE WILLIAMSON (with right of survivorship with Husband: Ernest Williamson, deceased January 19, 2014, testate), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby releases, quit claims, grants, sells, and conveys to MARIE WILLIAMSON (hereinafter called Grantee), all his right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

The southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of section 26, and all of the East half of the Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 35, except a strip 330 feet wide off the south side; all in Township 18 South, Range 2 East, together with all improvements situated thereon.

Subject to current taxes, easements, restrictions, mineral and mining rights and rights of way of record.

Said deed was prepared without the benefit of title search or survey.

Date of Sale:	<u> </u>		
Total Purchase Price:	<b></b>		
OR			
Actual Value:	\$		
OR			
Assessor's Market			
Value:	\$90,400.00		
The purchase price or actua	l value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary		
evidence (check one):	(Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)		
Bill of Sale	Appraisal Sales Contract		
Closing Statement	x_Other (Describe) Shelby County Land Value		
TO HAVE AND TO HO	LD to said GRANTEE forever.		
Given under my hand and	seal, this $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial t}{\partial t}$ , 2014.		

Witness: lane Evans

Grantor – MARIE WILLIAMSON 345 WHISPER ROAD VINCENT, AL 35178

## STATE OF ALABAMA ST. CLAIR COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that MARIE WILLIAMSON, Grantee, whose name she signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the day of \_

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5

20140422000117830 2/3 \$21.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/22/2014 12:55:35 PM FILED/CERT

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Thic Decument must be filed in accordance with Code of Alchama 1075 Section 10 22 1

I IIIS L		raance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Ernost Williamson decea	Grantee's Name	
Mailing Address		Mailing Address	
		•	Vincent 12 35178
	<u></u>	•	<u></u>
Property Address	345 Whaser Rd	Date of Sale	
i iopoliy / taalooo	Vincent AZ 35178	Total Purchase Price	
		or	
		Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$ 90,400.00
The purchase price	or actual value claimed on t		
•		this form can be verified in the entary evidence is not require	
Bill of Sale	io, (riodoradion di addami	Appraisal	
Sales Contract		Other	
Closing Statem	ent		
If the conveyance d	ocument presented for reco	rdation contains all of the rec	uired information referenced
<b>-</b>	his form is not required.		
		Instructions	
		he name of the person or per	sons conveying interest
		ha nama af tha naraan ar na	reane to whom interest
to property is being	·	the name of the person or pe	isons to whom interest
Property address - t	he physical address of the p	property being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the da	ate on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	the purchase of the property cord.	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins	• • •	This may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us responsibility of valu	e valuation, of the property		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
accurate. I further ur	<b>"</b>	tements claimed on this form	d in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date and 22-0		Print Marie Willia	<u></u>
Unattested		Sign Marie W	
		(Grantor/Grantee	Owner/Agent) circle one

20140422000117830 3/3 \$21.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/22/2014 12:55:35 PM FILED/CERT

Form RT-1